BK: 2019 PG: 1132 Recorded: 4/22/2019 at 8:03:27.0 AM

Pages 4

County Recording Fee: \$22.00 lowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.00 Combined Fee: \$25.00

Revenue Tax: LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

Prepared by BRITTANY THOMPSON COLLINS COMMUNITY CREDIT	Address: 1150 42ND STREET NE CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402		Teleph 319-393-90	
UNION WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: COLLINS COMMUNITY CREDIT UN 1150 42ND STREET NE CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402 PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	IION			-
MAIL FUTURE TAX STATEMENT T MEREDITH L CURTIS 3127 230TH ST ST CHARLES, IA 50240	O:			
	MORTGAGE			
THIS MORTGAGE is made	on 4/15/2019		between the Mor	tgagor,
MEREDITH L CURTIS, CHRISTOPI				. .
(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortg Collins Community Credit Union and existing under the laws of IOV	VA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a corporation or	ganized
whose address is 1150 42ND STRE CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402	EINE			
			(herein "Len	ider").
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebte indebtedness is evidenced by Bor thereof (herein "Note"), providing indebtedness, if not sooner paid, do TO SECURE to Lender the repathe payment of all other sums, viscurity of this Mortgage; and the contained, Borrower does hereby located in the County of	for monthly installments of pure and payable on 4/19/2 yment of the indebtedness evice the performance of the covening performance of the covening performance or and convey to the convey	2019 and erincipal and inter 029; denced by the Nord in accordance and agreements and agreements and follows:	extensions and re est, with the bala te, with interest the herewith to prote ents of Borrower wing described o	hereon; ect the herein
A PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED A SOUTHWEST QUARTER (1/4) OF T SEVENTY-FIVE (75) NORTH, RANGIOWA. SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 0 WAY AND A TRACT OF LAND DE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SECTION THREE (3), THENCE NO	THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (BE TWENTY-SIX (26) WEST OF .9994 ACRES INCLUDING 0.06 SCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO V OUTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF	1/4) OF SECTION F THE 5TH P.M., N 93 ACRES OF CO VIT: COMMENCIN F THE SOUTHWE	I THREE (3), TOWI MADISON COUNT DUNTY ROAD RIG IG AT THE ST QUARTER (1/4	Y, HT OF 1) OF
THENCE SOUTH 12°06' EAST 751. 174.5 FEET, THENCE NORTH 86°5 SOUTH 01°25' WEST 229.2 FEET, CORNER OF SAID SOUTHEAST Q ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOI SEVENTY-FIVE (75) NORTH, RANG IOWA, SUBJECT TO AND TOGETH RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD.	2 FEET, THENCE NORTH 86°5 0' EAST 205 FEET, THENCE S IHENCE SOUTH 86°50' WEST UARTER (1/4) OF THE SOUTH F 1,320.7 FEET TO THE POINT GE TWENTY-SIX (26) WEST OF	0' EAST 103.35 FI OUTH 21°15' WES 507.05 FEET TO WEST QUARTER OF BEGINNING A THE 5TH P.M., M	EET, THENCE SO ST 191 FEET, THE THE SOUTHWEST (1/4), THENCE NO ALL IN TOWNSHIF MADISON COUNT	UTH NCE T ORTH
which has the address of		BOTH ST		<i>.</i>
ST CHA	(Str RLES	eet) . lowa	50240 (herein
(Cit		, .0	50240 ((Zip Code)	
"Property Address");				

CUNA Mutual Group 2013 All Rights Reserved

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender. There is no mortgage insurance available in connection

to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender. There is no mortgage insurance available in connection with transactions subject to the lowa Uniform Consumer Credit Code and no premium, charge or fee in connection with such insurance will be assessed in those transactions. If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding end applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds held by Lender with the future monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall apply to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority ever this Mortgage.

favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium on planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, unless the line of credit is subject to the lowa Uniform Consumer Credit Code, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance available in connection with transa be assessed in those transactions.

As permitted by applicable law, any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable

8. Inspection. Lander may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided, that Lender, shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifyling resonable cause therefor nathed to Lender's interest in the Property and Connection with any condemnation or other basing of the Property or part thereof, or for conveyance in leave of the property and the property and the property and the property of the Propert

the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all official fees in connection with this Mortgage.

21. Waiver of Dower, Homestead and Distributive Share. Borrower hereby relinquishes all right of dower and hereby waives all right of homestead and distributive share in and to the Property. Borrower hereby waives any right of exemption as to the Property.

22. Redemption Period. If the Property is less than ten acres in size and if Lender waives in any foreclosure proceeding any right to a deficiency judgment against Borrower, then the period of redemption judicial sale shall be reduced to six months. If the court finds that the Property has been abandoned by Borrower and if Lender waives any right to a deficiency judgment against Borrower, then the period of redemption from judicial sale shall be reduced to sixty days. The provisions of this paragraph 22 shall be construed to conform to the provisions of Sections 628.26 and 628.27 of the Code of lowa.

HOMESTEAD WAIVER

I understand that homestead property is in many cases protected from claims of creditors and exempt from judicial sale; and that by signing this contract, I voluntarily give up my right to this protection for this Property with respect to claims based upon this contract.

Dated: 4-15-2019	X	la Clash	
Dated:		MEREDITH L CURTIS	(Seal)
		(Typed or Printed Name)	
Dated: /SAMP	X CA	wite	
Dated. Zarizzari		CHRISTOPHER CURTIS	(Seal)
		(Typed or Printed Name)	
	Y	(1)	
Dated: ————			(Seal)
		(Tuned or Drinted Nome)	(Seal)
	Χ	(Typed or Printed Name)	
Dated: ———			(Seal)
		(Toward or Drinted Norms)	(Seai)
		(Typed or Printed Name)	
		F DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE	
	UNDER SUPERIOR MOR	RTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST	
Borrower and Lend lien which has priority one of this Mortgage, action.	er request the holder of a over this Mortgage to give of any default under the s	iny mortgage, deed of trust or other en e Notice to Lender, at Lender's address uperior encumbrance and of any sale of	set forth on page r other foreclosure
IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, Borrower has execut	ted this Mortgage.	
v			
A C		(Seal)	
	MEREDITH L CURTIS	·	
	Typed or Printed Na	me)	
X Charles	utter		
	CHRISTOPHER CURTI	(Seal)	
-	(Typed or Printed Na	ime)	
Χ			
		(Seal)	
	(Typed or Printed Na		
X	(1) pod 6. 1 micos 116.		
		(Seal)	
	(Truesd or Drinted No.		
	(Typed or Printed Na		
COLLINS COMMUNITY	-	562330	
Loan Originator Organiz	ration	NMLSR ID Number	
Caroline Williams		1211425	
Loan Originator		NMLSR ID Number	
STATE OF IOWA,	POLK	County ss:	
On this		APRIL, 2019_, before n	ne, a Notary Public
MEREDITH L CURTIS, V	VIFE		
CHRISTOPHER CURTIS	, HUSBAND		
		, to me pe	ersonally known to
be the person(s) name executed the same as	d in and who executed the THEIR voluntary act an	e foregoing instrument, and acknowled	ged thát <u>THEY</u>
My Commission expire	s: Okun	Bencer	
KEVIN SPENCE		Notary Public in the State of Iowa	
My Commission Ex	192537 KEVIN SPENCE	(Typed or Printed Name)	
9-17-20	12/	(Typed of Fritted Name)	FIA1 23-4

Page 4